
 

 

 

Monday 9th December 2024 
Autumn edition no. 6 

Dear Parents and carers, 
 
What a great start to the festivities last week. This week we have Christmas performances and Christmas 
Jumper Day on Thursday 12th for Save the Children.  
 

           
 

       Ms T Yasmin              Miss C Williams 
       Headteacher         Deputy Headteacher               

 
Christmas Decoration Competition 
We had a classroom decoration competition in school this week and it was judged by our school council 
winners.  
Lower phase winner = RFB,  
Middle phase winner = 3SH 
Upper phase winner = 4TH  

RFB              
 
 

3SH              



 

 

4TH          
 
Snacks 
Children in Nursery and Reception take part in 'fruit & milk' time everyday. We welcome children 
bringing their own fruit into school. Children in other year groups are welcome to bring snacks in for 
break times too - such as fruit, yoghurt pouches, cheese strings, fruit bars. If you are unsure, please ask a 
teacher who can advise you. 
 
Food Donations 
Please see poster at end of the newsletter on what to donate.  
 
WEEKLY SEND CLINIC Thursdays 9-11am 
Mrs O'Donnell is happy to announce that she will be running a SEND clinic every Thursday.  
If you have a SEND related query regarding your child, feel free to call the school office on 0121 464 3360 
to book one of the clinic appointments.  
 
New Morning Gate Opening Time: The gates will open at 8:30 AM.  
End of the Day Gate Opening Time: The gates will open at 3:15 PM. 
Reception Children: picked up from their classroom door.  
Nursery Arrangements: no changes. 
 
The school day finishes at 3.15pm. Please ensure your child is collected at this time. Children will be taken 
to the late train at 3.25pm – please collect your child from late train if you arrive after this time (second 
door on the left side of the main office entrance).  
 
Asda Cashpot for Schools 
Please support Greet when you shop. For more info please go to https://www.asda.com/cashpotforschools  

 
School term dates 

Autumn Term 2024  

Term ends: Friday 20th December  

Spring Term 2025 (06/01/25-11/04/25) 

Term Starts: Monday 6th January (school opens Tuesday 7th January) 

TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 6th January   

TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 14th February 

Half-term: Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February  

TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 31st March 

Term ends: Friday 11th April 

https://www.asda.com/cashpotforschools


 

 

Summer Term 2025 (28/04/25-21/07/25) 

Term Starts: Monday 28th April 

Half-term: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 

BANK HOLIDAY (School closed for children): Monday 5th May 2024 

TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 6th June 

TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 4th July 

TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 21st July 

Term ends: Monday 21st July 

 

Event 

Year 6 parent reading workshop – w/c 9th December 2024 

 

Trips 

Year 2 visit to St Johns – 10th December 2024 

Reception and Year 1 trip to the MAC – 19th December 2024 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


